<u>PSGO I 16May22</u>

# AMENDMENTS TO COUNCIL BILL 22-0191 (1st Reader Copy)

By: Public Safety and Government Operations Committee {To be offered on the Council Floor}

## Amendment No. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike "**Units**" and substitute "**Programs**"; and, on that same page, in line 4, strike "units" and substitute "<u>programs</u>"; and, on that same page, in line 9, strike "units" and substitute "programs".

#### Amendment No. 2

On page 2, strike lines 8 through 14, inclusive, and substitute:

""HOMELESS" OR "HOMELESSNESS" HAS THE MEANING STATED IN 24 C.F.R. 91.5 {"DEFINITIONS"}."

#### Amendment No. 3

On page 3, in line 3, strike "UNIT"; and, on that same page, strike lines 4 through 9, inclusive, and substitute:

"TRANSITIONAL HOUSING" HAS THE MEANING STATED IN 24 C.F.R. 91.5 {"DEFINITIONS"}."

#### Amendment No. 4

On page 3, in line 12, strike "PERSON IN CHARGE" and substitute "OPERATOR"; and, on that same page, in that same line, strike "UNIT" and substitute "PROGRAM"; and, on page 4, in line 15, strike "UNIT" and substitute "PROGRAM FACILITY OR LIVING AREA"; and, on that same page, in line 17, strike "UNIT" and substitute "PROGRAM FACILITY OR LIVING AREA".

### Amendment No. 5

On page 4, in line 22, strike "SLEEPING FACILITIES" and substitute "<u>AREAS WHERE 1 OR MORE INDIVIDUALS SLEEP</u>"; and, on that same page, in line 23, strike "SIMILAR"; and, on that same page, in that same line, after "LOCATIONS" insert "IN THE HOMELESS SHELTER OR

ROGRAM SERV	HOUSING PROGRAM ICES REGULARLY (	CONGREGATE'	<b>.</b>		